Case Number: 1807135/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

ClaimantRespondentMrs H HackneyUniversity of York

## PRELIMINARY HEARING BY TELEPHONE

Heard at:	Leeds by telephone	On: 14 March 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Davies	

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: Ms H Kamran (Leeds Free Representation Unit)

For the Respondent: Ms K Finch (Legal Executive)

## **JUDGMENT**

 The complaint of unfavourable treatment because of something arising in consequence of disability is dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant. Her remaining claims continue in accordance with case management orders made today.

S-J Davies	
Employment Judge Davies 14 March 2023 Sent to the parties on:	
For the Tribunal:	